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AT1G09700 double-stranded RNA-binding domain (DsRBD)-containing protein, conta 55 78.3 41.8 -4.8 CGTATTCTTGAAGTAGGTTCTTGCATAATCCCGTTTCGTGAACAGGTTGTGAAAC
AT3G62800 double-stranded RNA-binding domain (DsRBD)-containing protein, weak 45 78.6 46.7 -3.1 GCAACATCAATTCCCTCTGGACTTTGTGGCGTCAAAGAAGCAACT
AT2G28380 double-stranded RNA-binding domain (DsRBD)-containing protein, conta 46 78.9 47.8 -1.6 TGCAAAAGATTCTTATACACACCCGTCTCATCCAAGATCCTGGCGG
AT3G26932 double-stranded RNA-binding domain (DsRBD)-containing protein, conta 48 78.5 45.8 -2.4 CCTTCTCTTCACCTCTCAATGGGTCCAATCTTGGCATTTTTCTCAAGG
AT5G41070 double-stranded RNA-binding domain (DsRBD)-containing protein, conta 56 78.5 42.9 -4.6 TGCTGTCTCTTGAAGCAGGTTCTTGTAAATCCCTGTCTCATCAAGAATCTTAGCAG
AT1G80650 double-stranded RNA-binding domain (DsRBD)-containing protein, conta 46 78.7 43.5 -0.7 TGCATTCCCACATTATGATGATCTTGCGCCATTGGTTTCATAGAGG
AT4G00420 double-stranded RNA-binding domain (DsRBD)-containing protein, conta 56 78.2 44.6 -3.8 CTTCAGCTACCTTATTCAGTTATGGCAAGAAGCTGAGCTTTTGGATTCCTGCTACC
AT3G20420 ribonuclease III family protein, similar to CAF protein (RNA helicas 60 78.4 43.3 -4.0 CAAACAAATCTCTTTCCCTGTACCGAGCTTCTATCTTCCTCAACGCTGTAGATAGGCTTA
AT5G45150 ribonuclease III family protein, similar to CAF protein (RNA helicas 60 78.3 40.0 -1.8 CGACTTCCCTTTCACATCTTCAAGGTCCACATCTAGACAATCTTTATTCCTCAGCAATAT
AT4G21670 double-stranded RNA-binding domain (DsRBD)-containing protein, conta 45 78.7 51.1 -8.3 TGGCAACACATAGTACTGGTGTTGCAGCAGCTTCAGCTTGAGGAG
AT5G01270 double-stranded RNA-binding domain (DsRBD)-containing protein, conta 45 78.6 48.9 -2.2 AATGATCAGCTGCAGCCGCTTGGTTTAGTCTTCGTTCCACTTCAC
AT3G03300 DEAD/DEAH box helicase carpel factory-related, similar to RNA helica 58 78.6 44.8 -3.8 CAGTAGAGGAGTTGAGATCCAAGGTTCCAAGGGATAAGCGATGCTTTATCGTTAGTCT
AT5G20320 DEAD/DEAH box helicase, putative, similar to CAF protein (Arabidopsi 48 78.5 45.8 -7.9 AGTATCAATCAGCAGCTTAAGTGATGCCAAGCACCGCTGTTTGATGTC
AT1G01040 DEAD/DEAH box helicase carpel factory / CAF, identical to RNA helica 48 78.3 45.8 -5.1 CATGCAGTTTCTTGCAAGCAGCTAAACATACAGCCTGTTGTGCAAGAC
AT1G48650 helicase domain-containing protein, contains similarity to DEIH-box 46 78.3 47.8 -1.7 AAGAAATGGGCTCGGACAGGGTATGTAAAACCTGGGATATGCATGG
AT5G04895 helicase domain-containing protein, similar to DEIH-box RNA/DNA heli 55 78.5 41.8 -9.4 AAGGGTATGGAATTGTTGGGAACCGCGAATTAACAGAATTCGCGTATAGTGATAC
AT4G20920 double-stranded RNA-binding domain (DsRBD)-containing protein, conta 57 78.5 40.4 -2.3 TCACTCCCAACAAACGTACACAGTATTCAAAACCTGCGACATCTGATAAAAGTGAAC
AT3G49100 signal recognition particle 9 kDa protein, putative / SRP9, putative 51 78.1 49.0 -2.0 GCCGTCACAGTGTCTATACTTCATCACATACCGAGTAGATTCCGGATCAGC
AT2G43640 signal recognition particle 14 kDa family protein / SRP14 family pro 51 78.9 45.1 -4.7 TGGCATATGATGCTTGAAATCTCTGGTGATCCTTAGCACCAACCGAAGTAG
AT1G48410 Member of a gene family conserved in plants, yeast, and animals. Mut 48 78.7 50.0 -2.6 CCCAGTTGATCTACGGAAGGCTATGAGCAACTCCTTTATCATGCCACC
AT1G31280 An Argonaute gene 45 78.6 42.2 -2.5 TTCAATCCAAAGTTTCCAATGATTTCACCACCGCTCGGTCCATTA
AT1G31290 PAZ domain-containing protein / piwi domain-containing protein, cont 51 78.4 47.1 -2.8 CATAACTTGAGAACCACTAGCGGTGTGAGAAGCAACGACGTTAGACGAAGA
AT2G27040 AGO4 argonaute gene 51 78.5 47.1 -1.8 GGAGTGGTTCCGCATCATAGTTGCTAACTTTCAGAGCTTTGGACAGAACAG
AT2G27880 argonaute protein, putative / AGO, putative, similar to SP|O04379 Ar 46 78.5 50.0 -1.8 GTCAATTTGGCAGAGCTCCATTGGTAGGTAGACGGGTCTTGTGTCA
AT2G32940 PAZ domain-containing protein / piwi domain-containing protein, simi 53 78.3 43.4 -1.4 CGTGCCCTGCTTGTCCGATAGAACTCTACAAATAATTCGTTCATGATACCGTT
AT1G69440 Encodes ARGONAUTE7, a member of the ARGONAUTE family, characterised 45 79.2 48.9 -4.7 CTCAAGGTTGAATTCTCTTGTTTGGTTTCCGCTCGATGGACCGAC
AT5G21030 PAZ domain-containing protein / piwi domain-containing protein, simi 52 78.4 46.2 -4.2 TACAAGCTCACAGAGCTCAATGGGAAAGTAGGTAGGACGATTTGGCTTACCA
AT5G21150 PAZ domain-containing protein / piwi domain-containing protein, simi 47 78.7 53.2 -4.4 CGACTGAGATCGCAGTGGTGCTCCTCTGGTAGACATAGGACAGAGAA
AT5G43810 pinhead protein (PINHEAD) / zwille protein (ZWILLE), identical to SP 49 78.4 40.8 -3.2 ATGGATCTTGATCATATGCGTTGTGTTGGACAGTCCGCAAAATATCGTT
AT1G14790 RNA-dependent RNA polymerase, putative, similar to RNA-directed RNA 48 78.4 43.8 -1.4 ACTTGAATTGTCTTCCCCATCTTTCTCTATATCAACCGCGGCGATGAA
AT4G11130 RNA-dependent RNA polymerase, putative, similar to RNA-directed RNA 45 78.6 46.7 -1.8 ATCGCCACCAGAACATTCATTTGGATGTGGTCTTTCTCCCTTCTG
AT2G19910 RNA-dependent RNA polymerase family protein, contains Pfam domain, P 48 78.3 47.9 -4.0 CAGTGTACTGGTCGTCCCCATAATTAATGGCAGCTTTAAACGCAGCAC
AT2G19920 RNA-dependent RNA polymerase family protein, contains Pfam domain, P 48 78.3 47.9 -1.8 AAACTAGCACATCCTGAGATTTGGCCAGACCCGAGACTTCATCTTCCT
AT2G19930 RNA-dependent RNA polymerase family protein, contains Pfam domain, P 47 78.4 46.8 -4.4 TAGTAATGGGTCTTCCCGCTATCCCATTGCAACATTCTTCGGTCCTT
AT3G49500 RNA-dependent RNA polymerase (SDE1), identical to RNA-dependent RNA 47 78.4 44.7 -3.8 CGCCAAGTTTCTTGCAAAGAAATCGATTATGTCCTGGTGGTTGACAG
AT5G23570 XS domain-containing protein / XS zinc finger domain-containing prot 50 78.2 48.0 -2.3 GCCCATGCCGAGCCACTTATCGTTATCGTCCTTATCCAGTCTAGTATTCA
AT3G05040 expressed protein, weak similarity to exportin 5 (Homo sapiens) GI:1 46 78.6 52.2 -3.4 GAGACCAAAGGGAATGAAGAACACGGAGTAGAAGACCCATCGGGTC
AT3G43920 ribonuclease III family protein, similar to RNA helicase/RNAseIII CA 45 78.6 46.7 -2.5 TGCAGATGGTCTCTTTGCTTCGGGTTCCCTCTTTCAAGAAACATG
AT5G23020 2-isopropylmalate synthase 2 (IMS2), identical to 2-isopropylmalate 53 78.5 45.3 -3.5 ATATCCCAACTCTTTAAGCCGGTCTTTTACAGCATGACGTCCGCTAAGCTTTC
AT4G37510 ribonuclease III family protein, contains Pfam profile PF00636 RNase 46 78.4 50.0 -2.1 AGCCCAGAACACAGATTTAACCGGTGGCTCACGCTCTTTCCTAATC
AT1G24450 ribonuclease III family protein, contains similarity to Swiss-Prot:P 49 78.4 42.9 -1.0 GTTCGATCCTGAGATTGATTTCACTTGTTGCACGTACATGAGAAACGGA
AT4G15417 ribonuclease III family protein, similar to CAF protein (RNA helicas 47 78.4 48.9 -4.1 GACAGGATGGTGACCACATCCAACAAACTTATCCTTCCAGACGGTCT
AT4G15420 PRLI-interacting factor K, nearly identical to PRLI-interacting fact 47 78.1 46.8 -3.6 CATATGTTGATCAGCCTTAATCTGGGCTTCGATGGCGTCAAGTCTTC
AT1G05460 RNA helicase SDE3 (SDE3), identical to RNA helicase SDE3 (Arabidopsi 47 78.4 46.8 -2.3 GGTGTACAAAGCCCTGATAAGCGTGGTCAGTTCCATCATCATATGCA
AT4G13870 Werner Syndrome-like exonuclease (WEX), contains Pfam profile PF0161 47 78.5 48.9 -3.1 TATCTGGACAGTCGCAACCTTCCCCGGGAGAACACCTTTTCTAAAAC
AT5G42540 5-3 exoribonuclease (XRN2), identical to XRN2 (Arabidopsis thaliana) 50 78.5 42.0 -3.5 GCCTTGATGAAACGCTCAACATTTCTTAAGTTCAGCTTGCTTGAATCGGT
AT1G75660 5-3 exoribonuclease (XRN3), identical to XRN3 (Arabidopsis thaliana) 45 78.4 55.6 -5.1 CCCTATGTCCACAGTCTTCTTAGGGAAGATGACACCGGGAGGAGG
AT1G54490 5-3 exoribonuclease (XRN4), identical to XRN4 (Arabidopsis thaliana) 49 78.4 44.9 -2.4 ACAGGTATGTAACATTTAAGGCTCGGTTCTGCTCAATGCATGGCAAACC
AT4G20910 double-stranded RNA binding protein-related / DsRBD protein-related, 45 78.4 46.7 -3.8 AAGATCATCATTCTGAGGGCGAATGCCTAGCTTGTCAAGAGCCAA
AT1G79880 La domain-containing protein, contains Pfam profile PF05383: La doma 46 78.4 45.7 -1.6 CCGAATCCAATCCACCAGAGTATTCTATGTGTTCAACGCTGCCAAA
AT4G32720 RNA recognition motif (RRM)-containing protein, RNA-binding protein 49 78.1 42.9 -4.7 GAGGGTGAATGAAATGATCAAACCCTTGGGATAATCTGGCTCATAAGCA
AT5G46250 RNA recognition motif (RRM)-containing protein, contains similarity 46 78.2 47.8 -2.7 CCGCTTCACCTTCTTCTCATCAGCGCTAACAACAAGAAACGATGAC
AT3G19090 RNA-binding protein, putative, similar to RNA-binding protein homolo 48 78.3 45.8 -3.6 GAAGTTTCTTCGGTTCTTGAGCACCGATTTTGGCGAGCATCTAAGAAG
AT2G43970 La domain-containing protein, contains Pfam profile PF05383: La doma 45 78.9 51.1 -2.4 CAGCCGCTTTCTCATTCCCTTGATCCTCTCCTATTGGCTGCTCTT
AT5G66100 La domain-containing protein, similar to SP|P40796 La protein homolo 53 78.5 43.4 -4.8 TTCCAATATAGTCTGGATGTTATTGGTCAGTTCCGCAAGTCTCCTGAATGCTG
AT4G35890 La domain-containing protein, contains Pfam PF05383: La domain 48 78.4 50.0 -1.7 GCATACGGGGATAATACGACGACTGTGCCAATTCAGTAGGGAAGGGTA
AT5G21160 La domain-containing protein / proline-rich family protein, contains 46 78.7 47.8 -2.8 TGGAGATGAACTCAATTTCGAAAGCCTAGGGCCATGACTGTCTGGT
AT1G34140 polyadenylate-binding protein, putative / PABP, putative, non-consen 48 78.7 43.8 -3.2 CCAACACCTTTGCTAATACCATTGGAATGGACCATGACCTTGCAAGAA
AT4G34110 polyadenylate-binding protein 2 (PABP2), non-consensus TA donor spli 45 78.3 46.7 -4.7 ATGTAATTCAGTTCTTGGATCGCTCTTGCAGCGTCTTGGGGATTG
AT1G22760 polyadenylate-binding protein 3 (PABP3) 49 78.7 51.0 -2.4 GGAGTGTAGTTCAAGGCCTCCATTGCACGGTAAGCATCGTTAGGGTTAC
AT2G23350 polyadenylate-binding protein, putative / PABP, putative 48 78.4 45.8 -3.8 ATAACTGTAGTTCAACTTCTGCATTGCCTTCTCCGCATCGTCGGTGTT
AT1G71770 polyadenylate-binding protein 5 (PABP5), identical to GB:Q05196 from 47 78.3 48.9 -1.3 AGCATAGTTGAGACTTTCCATCGCACGACTCGCATCTTCAGGGTTAG
AT3G16380 polyadenylate-binding protein, putative / PABP, putative, similar to 48 78.3 43.8 -2.5 TCACTATGGTTTAAGCGAGTCATAGCATTCGATGCGCTGAAAGGTGAA
AT2G36660 polyadenylate-binding protein, putative / PABP, putative, 48 78.5 43.8 -4.4 GCCACATATAGTGGTTTCCCGTGAAACATTTGCCCATGAAAGGTTTTC
AT1G49760 polyadenylate-binding protein, putative / PABP, putative, similar to 46 78.2 50.0 -2.9 CCACAAGCGGGTATAGATTCTCACCAAGCATCGTTCTCTGTTGCTC
AT1G01725 Expressed protein 50 78.2 46.0 -4.0 ACGGAATCTTGCGCTGAAAGTATCCTCTGTCTGATAGGATCAAGAGCGTT
AT1G67930 golgi transport complex protein-related, similar to golgi transport 52 78.6 46.2 -1.6 GCATCCCAGACTCTATCGGTTAACATAGAATCGCCTTCCTTGATGACTTCGT
AT1G68940 armadillo/beta-catenin repeat protein-related / U-box domain-contain 47 78.6 53.2 -6.5 GAGTCTCCTCACTCCCTTCTGCTAGATGGCCCAGAAGAGGTTCCAAT
AT2G47390 expressed protein 52 78.3 42.3 -2.3 GTCGCTCTCCCAGATTCGTTCTTTGTTGCCTGTATTTATGTCAAACAAGTCA
AT2G40770 SNF2 domain-containing protein / helicase domain-containing protein 45 78.9 46.7 -5.1 CCCAATCCCATTTCATCTGCAGCATTCGTACTGAATGGGTTCAAG
AT2G35870 expressed protein, 60 76.8 30.0 -4.7 TCACACGTTATCAAAAAAAAATTCCAAGCTTCCAAATTCTTAATTCTGTAAACATGTGGA
AT3G05090 transducin family protein / WD-40 repeat family protein, contains se 48 78.7 50.0 -2.7 GGACAGTTATTGACGGCTCCTTGTATGCAGGGGCTGGATTTAGTCCTT
AT3G58550 protease inhibitor/seed storage/lipid transfer protein (LTP) family 47 78.7 46.8 -1.6 TCTTCCTTTGATGCTTGAGCTTGTGGAGACCGCTTTATGTCCAACAG
AT3G16050 A37 (A37) mRNA, complete cds 51 78.5 47.1 -3.6 GCCACGAAGTACCTGAGCTAATCCGACCTTAACAGAGAACGGATGGTTTTT
AT4G36380 cytochrome P450 90C1 (CYP90C1) / rotundifolia3 (ROT3), identical  to 47 78.5 51.1 -3.5 ATGACACTATCTCGTCTTCCTCAGCCGTCCAACTGTACCGGGTTACA
AT5G06190 expressed protein 60 76.5 45.0 -4.9 TCCTCTCTGATACGAGCAAGCTCCATATTCCCTAGTACTATTAGGACACTAGAGACTGGA
AT5G10700 expressed protein 53 78.2 41.5 -1.2 GACAAATTCATCATCTGCGTTTCCCCTTTAACTTCCAGAGTCACCTTATGCAT
AT5G18790 ribosomal protein L33 family protein, ribosomal protein L33, Rickett 60 75.7 35.0 -2.3 TTGTTGATGCAGTACACATAGTTGATCTTGATTTATGATACAGCCTGAGTAATGAATGTC
AT2G34770 fatty acid hydroxylase (FAH1), identical to fatty acid hydroxylase F 50 78.5 46.0 -0.4 TGGCATCCGTGAATAAGATAGTGTGCAGTGTTTCCCCAGTAACTCTTCGT
AT3G05080 expressed protein, 50 78.5 44.0 -6.0 TGCTCTACAGATTGGGATCTGTCTGCTGGTGCATTTAATCACATGGAAGT
AT3G31996 pseudogene, hypothetical protein 45 78.6 48.9 -3.0 TCAGTGCGGAATGAAGAAGGCTCTGAAGCTTGTCATCGAGTATGC
AT3G43359 pseudogene, similar to putative helicase, blastp match of 49% identi 45 78.7 51.1 -6.2 ACACCGGGAACTATTTCCTACGAATCCGGAAGGGCAGCTTCGTAT
AT3G22945 pseudogene, cyclophilin (fragment),  blastp match of 59% identity an 45 79.1 51.1 -4.4 ACCTCGTCTTCAATGCTCCTGAGCACGTCGAGTCCTTCAACAACT
AT4G31290 ChaC-like family protein, contains Pfam profile: PF04752 ChaC-like p 46 78.4 47.8 -4.8 TGCCAGCTCTATAACATAGTCCTCCTCATGCCCAATGTCGTGCATT
AT4G19100 expressed protein 57 78.7 42.1 -3.1 CATCGTTGCGTGTAATGGTGCTATACGCGATATCTCTAAGCGGTTAATGCAAGTAAT
AT5G14560 expressed protein, 50 78.4 46.0 -3.7 GTGATTTGTCTTCCCGATCACCAAACCTTTCCGGTAATTACTCTCCCTTG
AT5G60240 expressed protein, 55 78.6 43.6 -6.2 GAGAGAGAGATCCGAATCTCGTTTCAATTCTCGATCTCTTCGTTTTTCACTACCG
AT5G31989 gypsy-like retrotransposon family (Athila), has a 6.7e-11 P-value bl 46 78.2 50.0 -4.1 AAGAGGAGAGTGATTGTAACGACTGCGTCCCGCGTTCATAAAGAGG
AT1G01720 no apical meristem (NAM) family protein, contains Pfam PF02365: No a 50 78.4 44.0 -1.9 TTTTGTTGTAAATCCGGCAGAGAACCCAATCATCCAGCCTGAGACTATTC
AT1G05450 protease inhibitor/seed storage/lipid transfer protein (LTP)-related 51 78.5 47.1 -3.7 AAGAAGCAGACCCTTCAGGATCAGAAGTTTGCGAATCTGTAGGAGAAGTGG
AT1G67920 expressed protein 45 80.6 53.3 -2.7 AACCCTCCTCATCTCCGGTTGCTGCAGCGACGGTTGTCTTATCTT
AT1G68935 expressed protein 57 78.5 43.9 -3.5 TAGTGAGATTCACAACTACACTGTACGAGCCCCAAATGATGTACCTAGGAGCACAAA
AT2G47380 cytochrome c oxidase subunit Vc family protein / COX5C family protei 57 78.8 45.6 -4.9 GGAACCAGTTATTGAGCGGCTTAATTACTCTTCAGCAGCTACAACACTGATCTCACC
AT2G40765 expressed protein 48 78.5 43.8 -7.5 GGTCAATGAATGTCTTCTTTATCCAACCAAATGGTTGGACGACCCAGA
AT2G35860 beta-Ig-H3 domain-containing protein / fasciclin domain-containing p 55 78.5 43.6 -2.7 ACGGAATAAACCGTGACCCCATCATTCTACAAGCTACCTCCATCAATTTACCTCT
AT3G58540 expressed protein 45 78.8 46.7 -3.0 CGCCATGACTGGATCTCGTGAATCGTGATGTGAATAAAAGCTTCG
AT3G16040 expressed protein 48 78.9 50.0 -1.7 CCATATCGTGCTCATCGTACTCCTTCTTACCAGACTTGGGCTGCTTCA
AT4G36370 expressed protein 47 78.6 44.7 -5.7 ATGATCACTTCATTTACTTCGACCGACGGGCGATGACGTGATATCAT
AT5G06180 expressed protein, similar to unknown protein (sp|Q9ZE28) 46 79 45.7 -1.6 TACCAGACGCCACGACTAACAACGGGCCATTCTTTTCAAACGTTTT
AT5G10695 Expressed protein 45 78.5 53.3 -4.1 CTATTTACGTCAACCACTTGAACCGCTCCTCCGCAGTACGGACAC
AT5G18780 F-box family protein, contains F-box domain Pfam:PF00646 51 78.4 39.2 -2.0 TGAAATTTGAATCGTGGCTTCAATTCCAGGTGACGATAGATGAACTCAAGA
AT2G34760 pseudogene, tubulin beta chain -related, similar to beta-7 tubulin G 54 78.5 46.3 -1.0 GGAATCCTATAAGTGCGACGACAAGTGACAAGACGAGGCTATGAACAGCTAATG
AT3G31993 CACTA-like transposase family (Ptta/En/Spm), has a 3.3e-25 P-value b 49 78.7 44.9 -2.2 CATCAATTTTTTCCGCAACTAGCCGGGCTCTTTCATCAACATACGTACC
AT3G43358 copia-like retrotransposon family, has a 7.8e-69 P-value blast match 50 78.5 44.0 -0.3 GCAGGACCGATGTAAACGCAATCCACCAATCTATAAACCCACACTTTCAT
AT3G22950 ADP-ribosylation factor, putative, similar to ADP-ribosylation facto 52 78.4 44.2 -4.7 ATGAAGTTCTTAGCCTATCTTGCCCACCAAGATCCCATACCTCAAAGCGAAT
AT4G31280 hypothetical protein, 50 78.4 42.0 -0.4 CACGTGACGAATGGAAAACGGAACAGACAAAAAATAATACGGTTCGGTCT
AT4G19095 Expressed protein 56 78.4 37.5 -3.3 AGTTGCGCTGATATAACCCAGAACGATTGATCAAACTTTGCCAAAACTCGTTAAAT
AT5G14550 expressed protein, contains Pfam profile PF03267: Arabidopsis protei 60 78.3 41.7 -6.4 GTCTAAGCAATACACGTTCTGCTTCAATCATGGTTGATTCACCCCAATCTACCTGTATAC
AT5G60230 tRNA-splicing endonuclease, putative, contains similarity to Swiss-P 45 79.4 46.7 -5.2 CCATTTCCATCTAGGCGCCATGGAATTGAGCTGGCGTATTGATTT
AT5G31919 gypsy-like retrotransposon family, has a 0.00019 P-value blast match 52 78.5 48.1 -4.2 AGAGCAACTTCCAGAGGACCTATGGTAATTCAGCTTACCAACCCCGAGGTAA
AT5G51090 unknown protein 46 78.3 52.2 -2.6 ATTTTTGAGCCTCTACTTAAGGGCCCCCTGGAACTGGTGGTCTGAG



RathE1 sine repetitive element 48 78.5 50.0 -5.6 AACCGGCGACCTCTAAGCTTCGCCTAGGGTCTTTACCAATTGAGCTAA
RathE2 sine repetitive element 45 78.9 51.1 -5.0 TAGTCAGGCCGCCTGCATTTCTGACTACCAGGTAAACCAATTGGG
RathE3 sine repetitive element 45 78.4 53.3 -2.8 GCCCTACATCTCCTAGAGGCGGGACCCACACCAGGTTAAATTCAT

AT5G07350 tudor domain-containing protein / nuclease family protein, contains 45 77.9 51.1 -3.9 CAAAAGGCTCATCTATACCTCCTCTGCGAGCCATCTTAGGTGCCA
AT5G25270 expressed protein 47 78.2 44.7 -2.5 TTCAGATAAGGTTGTCAACGAATCTGGAATCGCTGCTGGTTGTGAAG
AT4G17520 nuclear RNA-binding protein, putative, similar to nuclear RNA bindin 50 78.7 46.0 -2.6 TGGATTCTTCAGTCACCGGAGTAATATCATCCTGAGTGGTTCCCCAATTC
AT3G13460 expressed protein, contains Pfam profile PF04146: YT521-B-like famil 45 78.1 48.9 -4.0 GCTGGTGCACGCTCGTGTAGTGAGAATTTGAGCGGTAGTTTTGAT
AT2G25910 3-5 exonuclease domain-containing protein / K homology domain-contai 45 78.6 44.4 -1.7 AATTAGAATTTCCGCGTTGCAAGCTTCCTTAATGGCGAGGATCGA
AT5G61780 tudor domain-containing protein / nuclease family protein, contains 45 78.7 48.9 -0.1 GGTCCATTAACAATCATTGCGCGGTTCCAGGAGTTATCGAGGCTA
AT4G16830 nuclear RNA-binding protein (RGGA), identical to nuclear RNA binding 45 78.1 53.3 -1.4 GCTTCAGTCTCAGCAGCTATCTCTTCCCCTGGAGTTCCCCAATTC
AT5G47210 nuclear RNA-binding protein, putative, similar to nuclear RNA bindin 45 78.8 51.1 -2.3 ACGACCTCCACCATTACGTTTCATGCCAGTACCATGACCTGTCCT
AT1G55500 expressed protein, contains Pfam profile PF04146: YT521-B-like famil 50 78.9 46.0 -3.2 GCATAACCTGTCATGGATGCAGGCTGGTACATACTCGTGTAATGCGAATT
AT5G61020 YT521-B-like family protein, contains Pfam profile PF04146: YT521-B- 50 78.5 42.0 -5.5 GACATTACACCTTTGTCTGCATTGGCCACCAATGTCTGTTTTTTGATCTG
AT3G26120 RNA-binding protein, putative, similar to GB:AAC39463 from (Zea mays 52 78.2 38.5 -4.1 AGATGTCATGTTCACAAACCCATAACCAACATTGCACTTGTTGTTGAAATCC
AT1G67770 RNA-binding protein, putative, similar to terminal ear1 gb|AAC39463. 56 78.5 42.9 -2.6 TAGCCTAACGTTCTTGAAATGTTCCCTTAATGACTCAAGACCCTGGATACGAGCAT
AT1G37140 RNA-binding protein, putative, similar to terminal ear1 GI:3153237 f 52 78.2 46.2 -1.6 CTTGAGTTCCTGAAATGTCGAGTCAGCTCTTCTTTCCCCTGATACTTAGCCA
AT5G07930 RNA recognition motif (RRM)-containing protein, similar to terminal 54 78.9 44.4 -4.8 CCGGATATGTCATATGCTGGAAACGTTTCACCAGCTCATTAGCCTGAATTCTAG
AT1G76940 RNA recognition motif (RRM)-containing protein, contains Pfam PF0007 45 78.4 48.9 -3.1 CATGGAAACAGAACCACCTTCTCCTGATTGCACGCTCTGGAGATA
AT5G44200 nuclear cap-binding protein, putative, similar to SP|P52298 20 kDa n 56 78.4 44.6 -4.6 GTGCTTCGAGTTCCTTCTGAACTAATTTCCCATAACCACCTCTAGCAGGATCGTAA
AT1G07920 elongation factor 1-alpha / EF-1-alpha, identical to GB:CAA34456 fro 46 78.1 50.0 -0.7 CCTTGGAGTACTTGGGGGTAGTGGCATCCATCTTGTTACAACAGCA
AT5G03240 polyubiquitin (UBQ3), identical to GI:928809 56 78.3 39.3 -2.4 TTGAGAGTTGAAATACAAAGGCCCGTTACAAGCCCAAACGAAGGTACATAAAAGAA
AT4G05320 polyubiquitin (UBQ10) (SEN3), senescence-associated protein; identic 55 78.3 43.6 -2.0 GTGATTGTCTTTCCGGTGAGAGTCTTAACAAAGATCTGCATCTTGATCACGGTAG
AT4G38740 peptidyl-prolyl cis-trans isomerase / cyclophilin / rotamase / cyclo 49 78.6 46.9 -2.7 CGTCGATGGTCATGTCGAAGTATACCTTAGGGAACGCCATTCTTGTTGT
AT3G13920 eukaryotic translation initiation factor 4A-1 / eIF-4A-1, eIF-4A-1 g 45 78.3 51.1 -3.3 GCAGATCCTGCCATGCTGGAGCAAAGTTGGTAAGCGAGAGTAAAG
AT1G19910 vacuolar ATP synthase 16 kDa proteolipid subunit 2 / V-ATPase 16 kDa 45 78.1 46.7 -5.4 ACAAACAACTTAGGTTGTTGTGCATTCGCTCTAACACCGGCATCG
ATHBT4A  A.thaliana beta-tubulin-4 gene, complete cds 58 78.3 41.4 -1.1 CAGGACTCAATCACACTACATGAATACACAAGCTGCAAATGGAGAAATGTACTCACAG
AY064043|  Arabidopsis thaliana putative actin 2 protein (At3g18780) mRNA, complete cds NA NA 51.1 -4.6 AGCACAATACCGGTTGTACGACCACTGGCGTACAAGGAGAGAACA
AY063089|  Arabidopsis thaliana putative actin 8 protein (At1g49240) mRNA, complete cds 46 78.6 52.2 -2.7 GAGACACACCATCACCAGAGTCCAACACAATACCGGTTGTACGACC
AJ550162 |ATH550162 Arabidopsis thaliana mRNA for LRR receptor-like kinase 1 (rch1 gene) 49 78.5 44.9 -5.5 GGATAATCGGTTAAGCGCGGAAATCCTTTCCGGGATAAAGCCATCTAAT
AF055372  Arabidopsis thaliana AT4 mRNA sequence 46 78.6 43.5 -1.5 CATCAACCTTCATGCAATCTTCATCGCTCCATTCACACACAATCCT
AF236376 Arabidopsis thaliana IPS1 mRNA, complete sequence 45 79.7 48.9 -3.1 CAAAGAACACACAACGCGCGGGAGTGGGTACAACCCAAACATAAT
ATU84973  Arabidopsis thaliana GUT15 mRNA, complete cds 58 78.4 44.8 -4.2 CAGCTTTGCATAGCTTCAATTCCGTCGTCTACCAGCTTCATAGTTACTACAGGAACTG
D79218| Arabidopsis thaliana AtCR20-1 mRNA 58 78.5 39.7 -0.4 ATCCGGATCGAGAATATTCCTGTGGTATTGAGAGAATTTACGTGAATGAATCGAGATC

npcRNA002 npcRNA 47 78.5 44.7 -1.1 ATTTGGCGCATACGAAACTCTCCCGATTCAACAATCCTAGAAGCCAT
npcRNA004 npcRNA 45 78.3 53.3 -4.9 GGTCAGTACTCAACCATGGCACCTAGGTGTACCACGGGGAATGTT
npcRNA014 npcRNA 45 78.5 48.9 -1.7 GTTCTGGTGCTGAAAAAGTCACTGGGACCGAAACCCTAGCAACAA
npcRNA015 npcRNA 49 78.3 46.9 -2.4 CAGTAATCCGTATACCCAACATGACGATCCGGAGAAAAGCCACCAACTA
npcRNA017 npcRNA 60 77.5 40.0 -5.7 AAACTCTCTTTTGGATACGACCAGGTTTGTTATCAGAGAAGGAAGAATGTTCTCTGTGTC
npcRNA021 npcRNA 53 78.5 47.2 -3.6 AAGTGTGTCAGTTTAACAGTCGCCTTCAACGACGTGGCTAGTTAGGAAGGTCT
npcRNA026 npcRNA 49 78.4 44.9 -3.7 ACGCCAAAGTTTGTGTTATCGGTATCTCAACAGTACCACCGTCGTTTCA
npcRNA029 npcRNA 55 78.5 45.5 -3.9 GTCTGATACGCCTATGGACGTCTAGTTAGAATCCTTCAAAACGCGATCCAATCTC
npcRNA030 npcRNA 45 78.6 51.1 -2.9 ACAAAGATGACCAACGCTGTTAGTGTAAGCCCAACGCTGCCGTAC
npcRNA033 npcRNA 48 78.3 50.0 -5.1 GAGAAGACTTGACCGGAAATACTCTATTACCGGCGGAAGAAACGCCAC
npcRNA034 npcRNA 56 78.5 44.6 -2.4 CGATGAAGACTACCTTACATAGAAGAGTTCCAAGGAATCCATACCGGCGAGAAGAA
npcRNA040 npcRNA 45 78.4 51.1 -3.5 ATTCAGCAGCTCTCAAACTCTCAGCCATAGCACGAGCCCTGTTCT
npcRNA041 npcRNA 51 78.5 41.2 -3.2 CACCGCTTTATCATTGAAACTGGAATGCCGAAGAAAAACTCAATGTCTCAG
npcRNA043 npcRNA 48 78.4 50.0 -4.6 GACATCGCCGTATTCTGACTAACCACCGTCGATCTGTCCTAGAACGAT
npcRNA048 npcRNA 56 78.5 39.3 -3.1 ATCTTCGAACAGCTTCTACCAGATTAAGCCTTTCTTTTTACCAATCGCCTTTTGCA
npcRNA049 npcRNA 47 78.5 48.9 -0.6 CTAGAACGCTGGGGTCTTCATTCCTTCTGCCGATCTTCAATCCTGTA
npcRNA051 npcRNA 48 78.5 45.8 -2.5 CTCTTCCACAATTGATGTTGGCACCATTTCTATTCTTCCCAGTCCTGC
npcRNA052 npcRNA 45 80.4 53.3 -3.1 GTTGAGAAAAACGGAAGACGCCGGACATGTAGCCGGATAACCACC
npcRNA053 npcRNA 45 78.8 48.9 -2.2 CTGTTTCCTCACCATGTGGCTACACTTCGCCTTGAATGTCTTGGA
npcRNA058 npcRNA 51 78.4 39.2 -4.4 AAAGTCATGTCTGATTTGACGTATTATGCGGACAGCCACAAAATGGACAAA
npcRNA060 npcRNA 60 78.1 45.0 -2.5 TCCTACTTCCTAGTTCCTATAGACGAGAAAGGTTGGAGCCTACGGGAAAATAAGAGACGA
npcRNA062 npcRNA 55 78.8 40.0 -2.1 TGACATTGAAAAACATAGATAGTTGGTGGTCAGAAGGGCTGGATTCATTCTTTGC
npcRNA072 npcRNA 45 78.4 51.1 -6.2 ATCGGACCACGTCCGAACGGCAGAATAAGGATAAAGTCTCCCTCT
npcRNA075 npcRNA 53 78.5 43.4 -7.2 GATCTAATCGGAAAGATAAACCGGACAACGCCGGAAGCTTTATCCGTTAAAAC
npcRNA076 npcRNA 59 78.5 40.7 -7.2 TATTATTCATCCTAGACAAGACACTGACATAGGCGCGTATAAACAAACGCGCTGAAACT
npcRNA079 npcRNA 49 78.5 44.9 -2.2 CACGGACAATCTTGTTAAGTTGAAATCGCATTCGGCAGTCTCTGAACTC
npcRNA082 npcRNA 50 78.6 44.0 -3.1 ATACAATTGTAGAAACTCCGAAGAAAAGCCTCGAGCCCGACATTTCGATG
npcRNA083 npcRNA 50 78.5 46.0 -3.3 CCCACCATTGTAATTCTAGCATGTGTATGGTTGTCTAAGCCCACCACACA
npcRNA086 npcRNA 52 78.5 44.2 -1.2 GGAGGAGCCACATCCACAATTAGAATCATCCTGGTTAGAATCAGTCCCATTT
npcRNA111 npcRNA 54 78.5 40.7 -2.9 TCGTTTGATGCGGATTCCCTTTTGTTAAGTAAGCGGTCTACAACAAGAATCAAC
npcRNA113 npcRNA 45 78 48.9 -6.8 CTATAATATCCGATTTCATTCCACCGCCGAGGTCTCGCCGTAGAA
npcRNA123 npcRNA 46 78.4 52.2 -4.9 ACGAACATCGCCTTCTAGAACCGACGCTAGCAAGGACGACTCCTAT
npcRNA131 npcRNA 46 78.5 45.7 -1.6 TTGACTCCATAGAAACCCAGAACACCGCGATATGCATGTTGAATCC
npcRNA146 npcRNA 60 77.8 36.7 -0.1 AAAATTGACAAGGAAAACTATAGAGCCGCGTAAACTAAGAACAATCTGTGACGAATCCAA
npcRNA149 npcRNA 49 78.5 40.8 -3.2 AGTTTTGACTGCTTAATAAGCCAGTGAAACGCCCCATGAAATTGCAACA
npcRNA150 npcRNA 60 78.2 40.0 -5.2 GGACTCTTATCCGAAAACACGTGTTGACTTTAGAATTCAACTGTAACACATGCCGATAAG
npcRNA155 npcRNA 47 81.1 46.8 -2.9 ATTTTGACATGATTCCGGGCCTCAACGTTGGTTGCGATCATCGTTAC
npcRNA156 npcRNA 53 78.3 43.4 -1.6 TCAACACATAACCTTGTTAGAGGCCACCGGAGCAGAACTATTAATCCTCGAAA
npcRNA157 npcRNA 48 78.5 47.9 -3.8 ACAAGAGGTTGTCGAGACGTTTAGGACGGCCAATCGAAGGTTATTGTC
npcRNA311 npcRNA 47 78.2 44.7 -2.4 AGAACTCGAAAAACACGAGCCTGATGCCGATATATGACTTGCCGTTT
npcRNA316 npcRNA 52 78.5 44.2 -2.7 TGATTACATAGCATGCACGGGTCTCTGTGTGTGTTCACTGCCTATTAAGTGA
npcRNA325 npcRNA 55 78.5 40.0 -3.2 TTGAATCTCCCATAGGACAAAGGAAAATCGAGATCCTTACCTGACAAAAATGGTG
npcRNA326 npcRNA 59 78.2 37.3 -1.6 AAGTTGAAGATGATGAATTCATGATGGAGAAGAAACGTTAGGCTGGTTATGGACTGATT
npcRNA351 npcRNA 45 78.5 48.9 -0.3 TGGGTAGACTGTTCCTTCCTGCCGATCTCCACTCCAATCAAAAGA
npcRNA370 npcRNA 54 78.5 48.1 -2.5 GCGTAACATTCCATAGTTAAGGGTCGTTCATTAGCCCTACTAGTCAAGCACGGG
npcRNA374 npcRNA 48 78.5 50.0 -6.0 CCATTCATGCCCAGACTCGGATGCTAGAGAATAGTCTGGAATGCTCTC
npcRNA375 npcRNA 45 78.5 53.3 -1.4 GTCACAGCCACCTCAGCACAAGTTACTCGAGTAGCACAGAAGCCA
npcRNA387 npcRNA 60 76.9 41.7 -1.3 TGTGTCTCTCTACTAATGCTCTCAGGGACAGGAATTAGGAAATGGGTATAGTGTTTTGAG
npcRNA415 npcRNA 45 80.3 48.9 -3.5 ACTCAAACCGGTTCAAAACGCCCTACGACGACCAACGGTTCAATT
npcRNA431 npcRNA 45 79.4 55.6 -5.9 GATTCTCTGATATGCGCCTACGCACCCCTTAGGGTACGCCACAGT
npcRNA437 npcRNA 46 78.6 45.7 -0.8 TAGTTGGAACGGCCAGAATTGAAACTGCAGACGAAGGAGACAAACA
npcRNA446 npcRNA 45 79.5 51.1 -1.5 ACCAGCTTCCTTAATAGAGACGGCGCCGCGGTTGAATGAAGTCTT
npcRNA461 npcRNA 60 78.5 40.0 -8.7 ATATCAAAGGTTAAGCACGTTTATGCTCAACCTAGCCACTCATTAGCAAACTGATTGACG
npcRNA502 npcRNA 47 78.4 46.8 -3.5 TAACTAACCTCATAAACGATGCCGTTCTTGGCTCGCCGACTCGATTA
npcRNA504 npcRNA 48 78.4 50.0 -2.7 ATCGTTCTAGGACAGATCGACGGTGGTTAGTCAGAATACGGCGATGTC

GSLTFB60ZF08 npcRNA 56 78.5 39.3 -3.1 ATCTTCGAACAGCTTCTACCAGATTAAGCCTTTCTTTTTACCAATCGCCTTTTGCA
npcRNA508 npcRNA 47 78.4 46.8 -2.4 CAAAGCATCCATACCAGCAAGAATGGGAGACGACTAGAAATCCCACA

GSLTFB87ZC05 npcRNA 59 78.5 44.1 -6.0 TAACCTGACAATCTCAGTAGTGTCATCCAGGTAATACTTGGCCTTGCTAGGCTTTTGAC
npcRNA509 npcRNA 46 78.5 50.0 -2.9 TATCACTTAGAATCCGAGCTTGGTTCTACGCCAGTGCCTTCGCTTG

GSLTFB94ZE11 npcRNA 48 78.4 45.8 -3.2 ACAAAAACTGGTGCTCTCGTCAAAAATCTACGACGCCTCGTGCTCTAA
npcRNA511 npcRNA 47 78.6 53.2 -5.1 GCTCCAGGTAACTCCACTATCGATATTGTACGCTGTAGGCGCCTGGA
npcRNA512 npcRNA 45 78.4 48.9 -0.8 GCTGCACGCATGAAGTTATTGACGATCCTCCGCTTACTCTCCAAT
npcRNA513 npcRNA 50 78.5 50.0 -4.5 CGCCTCGATCCGAGCTGTCTATTAGGAGAGATCATCACTTCTCTGCACTA
npcRNA514 npcRNA 46 78.5 45.7 -1.1 TGTCAGGTTTGCCATTACAGGTTCGGAATTTCCCCATAGCACTTTG
npcRNA517 npcRNA 49 78.1 46.9 -1.7 GAGCAAAACAGAAAGAGATACACTTTGGATCGGGGTCCCCTCAAAACTC
npcRNA518 npcRNA 45 78.4 55.6 -4.0 GGTTCCTCTACCAACGGTGGTTGGCTCTTGTCTAGCTTCTCCGTC

GSLTPGH65ZA08 npcRNA 48 78.4 50.0 -4.6 GACATCGCCGTATTCTGACTAACCACCGTCGATCTGTCCTAGAACGAT
npcRNA519 npcRNA 51 78.6 45.1 -2.0 GCTCATAGACTCCCTGTCGAAACATCTTTTGCGTCCGGAAGGATTTCTAAT
npcRNA520 npcRNA 52 78.3 40.4 -4.0 GAAATCGACACATGATGCGTGTTTAATTTCATCTCAGGCTTTTACCGGAAAG
npcRNA521 npcRNA 60 77.5 43.3 -1.2 TCCCTTAATACTTGTAGTCGCTAGGCATCAGGCATGTATCTCTGTACCAATCTGTATCTG
npcRNA522 npcRNA 58 78.4 41.4 -2.3 AAACTCTAGTCCACAATACTCTTGTATCATCACCATATTCAACCCCTTCCACATCCCA
npcRNA523 npcRNA 45 78.4 51.1 -3.1 ATGCTACACACTAGTGCATCCCCTGCTTCAAGCTGTTTCCGGTCT

GSLTSIL15ZF04 npcRNA 49 78.5 42.9 -1.8 AGCATATGGGGTTGGGAAAATTGGATATCTAGCATGAGCAAGGCCAAAT
GSLTSIL18ZG09 npcRNA 55 78.4 40.0 -3.7 TGTTTAGATCCTATCACAAACGAACTTCCAACTTCCGGTGACAGTTGAAATCTGA

npcRNA524 npcRNA 49 78.5 46.9 -1.4 TTATACGGGACATGGGAGAAGCGCATATACAAATGGTCAAGCCTCTGAC
GSLTSIL25ZA05 npcRNA 47 78.5 44.7 -1.1 ATTTGGCGCATACGAAACTCTCCCGATTCAACAATCCTAGAAGCCAT

npcRNA527 npcRNA 45 78.5 48.9 -2.6 CATCTGTCGATCTCGAATGCAAGCGCCTAGATGTCGATATTCTGC
npcRNA528 npcRNA 48 78.4 47.9 -1.7 GAAGAAGAATTCGTGCACCAGAACTGGACACTTCAGACCTCATCGAAG

GSLTSIL42ZB01 npcRNA 53 78.5 45.3 -4.2 CAGAGCCGGTTACAAAAGCTGACCTAAAGTCAGATTATTCAATTCGCCGTAGC
GSLTSIL43ZF08 npcRNA 45 78.6 51.1 -2.2 AAAAGTAACTGGGACCGAAACCCTAGCTACAACGGCGGCGACTTT

npcRNA530 npcRNA 47 78.8 48.9 -2.0 TACTCAAATTGCACCTAACTTGGGGAAGGCGTCGGCGATTACTCTTC
npcRNA531 npcRNA 46 78.5 45.7 -0.6 ATGTGAGCCGAACGATATTGGACGAAAGCCGATCTAACACCACAAT
npcRNA532 npcRNA 54 78.2 40.7 -1.5 TCATTCCACCACAACCCTCATAAAGCTAAAGTACCTTGGACCATCTCAAAATCA



GSLTSIL54ZF08 npcRNA 56 78 44.6 -2.2 CAACGGAAAATGTACAGGTAAACGGTACGACGAGTAAGACGTGTACAGTGAAAGGT
GSLTSIL66ZC05 npcRNA 47 78.4 48.9 -4.6 ACTAACTCTTTTACAAAGGAACGGCCGGCCGAGGAATATTCGAGGTG

npcRNA533 npcRNA 51 78.3 45.1 -3.9 AGCCATTTCGAGAAACTGTAGTCCAAAAGGGGACCATGTTTACAGAGCAAG
npcRNA534 npcRNA 48 78.4 47.9 -6.1 AATGGGTGGAAGCCCCTTATATCTCTATCTTGCGAACTCCGCTCACAT

GSLTSIL6ZH01 npcRNA 45 78.6 42.2 -2.3 ATGTGGAATCCGGTCATCGCAATTGTGAATTCCAACGCTCTAAAA
npcRNA535 npcRNA 45 80.9 55.6 -3.9 TCCTCCCTAAGTTACGCATTGGGCGCTTTGCCTACGCTCACTCAC

GSLTSIL7ZC06 npcRNA 46 78.5 45.7 -1.2 TGAGCCATTAGAAACCCCGATTCCACCTCGAAACGAAGCCATAATA
GSLTSIL80ZH03 npcRNA 52 78.3 46.2 -7.0 GTTTCATCATAGGTGATGAATGATGAGGACGGGTGAGCTAAGTCCATGTACC

npcRNA537 npcRNA 48 78.7 52.1 -3.5 CCACCCCCATACTGCCCCAGATTAATCCTAATCCATGGATAGGCTAGC
npcRNA538 npcRNA 60 78.5 35.0 -4.6 AACCCGAAGACATAATCGCTTGATAGATTTCTGCAAATCGAAGTTTCTTTTATGAAAGCA
npcRNA539 npcRNA 50 78.7 44.0 -3.4 GACCGTAGTTGTTGGGCTTGAAGCAAGCTTTTTCTGAAGTCATCAACGAT
npcRNA540 npcRNA 46 80.7 50.0 -6.2 AGAACCGGAAGATGTCGGAAGAGAAACCGACCAACCATCCATGGAT
npcRNA541 npcRNA 45 78.3 48.9 -1.7 GATGAAGACGAAGGCCTAGTCGCAGTGCTCATGGCTCAAAAAAAG
npcRNA078 mir162a 60 74.3 31.7 -0.7 CACAAGTAGTAAATAGCTGGATCTTTATTGCCTTATGAAACCAAATGGACAAAAACATAT
npcRNA078 mir162a 52 78.3 36.5 -2.8 CAACGAAACATAAATTTTCCGAATCGGATCAAACGAAACACATCAGATCTGA
npcRNA078 mir162a 46 78.3 45.7 -3.0 TTTTTAATGTGTTCACAGGAAGAGATCGATGAACCGCTGCCTCCAG
npcRNA078 mir162a 60 78.2 36.7 -0.7 CCAATAAACAAAAAGATTCAAGTCAATAAGAAAGATACAAGAGGCAAACGCTGGATGCAG
npcRNA078 mir162a 58 78.5 41.4 -1.8 CTCTTCATCTGCTCTCTAAGAACACAAAATCCTCAGCTTTCCCAGAAAAGTAATCGGA
npcRNA078 mir162a 60 78.2 38.3 -1.1 CGGACTTGACTCTGTTTTCCCTCACTTTTTTATTTTTAATGTGTTCACAGGAAGAGATCG

AB006708_30800-30401_w mir162b 60 75.1 31.7 -1.4 CTGCCTCCAGCGACTTCACTCTTTCCTCATTCATAAATCATAAATAAATAAACAAAAATA
AB006708_30800-30401_c mir162b 56 78.3 41.1 -7.6 AGCAGCTGAGAAGACTTTATCGAATCCATTGTCCTGCTTCTCAGCAATACTCAAAT
AL022580_56501-57000_w mir168a 60 78.2 43.3 -5.2 CCGAGCCCGATGGTGAGACTCTACTATCATAATAATCCCTTTAGACAGGGATATGAAGAA
AL022580_56501-57000_c mir168a 60 78.4 40.0 -5.5 ATCTTCCAGATCTGATAGGATTTACGAGTTTTTTTACACCTCGAGGATCCGATTCAGTTG
AB020744_40501-40000_w mir168b 57 78.3 38.6 -0.5 CATCAGAAAAAGGTGAAAGAGAATAAGGAGGAGAAAACAGTTACCAAATCCGGCAAA
AB020744_40501-40000_c mir168b 60 78.3 38.3 -3.1 AACAGAATAATTGTGTCAGATCTGATAGTTGGATCCTTATTTTTTCACCTCGGACTCCGA

F12K2_3960-4885 siRNAs 60 72.5 26.7 -3.5 TGGTTACACGGAAACAATTTTAAAGAAAATAATTGTATCATCAACTGTTCATTAAGTAGA
F12K2_3960-4886 siRNAs 60 73.3 31.7 -2.5 TCAAACGCTATGTTAGACTTAAAATAATTTTCTAAGATCTTATCGAACGCTATGTTGGAC
F12K2_4885-3960 siRNAs 60 71.4 26.7 -2.7 GCAAAAGTTATCCTTGAATATGTTCACATTAAATGTTATTTTCTACTTAATGAACAGTTG
F12K2_4885-3961 siRNAs 59 72.8 30.5 -1.8 AGCGTTCGATAAGATCTTAGAAAATTATTTTAAGTCTAACATAGCGTTTGATTGGATCT

F2J10_25960-26880 siRNAs 60 72.1 25.0 -3.9 TTTTGCATATCCTAAAATATGTTTCGTTAACATAAAAATATTACAAATATCATTCCGGAC
F2J10_25960-26880 siRNAs 60 71.4 31.7 -5.9 TGGACTTAGAATATTCTTCTACCATCCTATCAATCATAACTACTCTGATAATATGGTGAA
F2J10_26880_25960 siRNAs 59 73.8 28.8 -3.9 TGGGAGATGTCCGGAATGATATTTGTAATATTTTTATGTTAACGAAACATATTTTAGGA

F17A14_12900-13800 siRNAs 60 72.5 31.7 -4.0 AGAAAATTATTCTAAGTCCAACATAGCGTATTCTAAGTTCAACATATCGACGAACTAGAA
F17A14_12900-13800 siRNAs 60 74.1 31.7 -2.2 TTGAATGTGTTCAAGTAAATGAGATTTTCAAGTCGTCTAAAGAACAGTTGCTAATACAGT
F17A14-13800_12900 siRNAs 58 72.7 31.0 -1.0 AACTGTATTAGCAACTGTTCTTTAGACGACTTGAAAATCTCATTTACTTGAACACATT
F17A14_14850-15840 siRNAs 60 75.5 36.7 -3.3 TGTAACTCTTGTTGATCGGATGGTAGAAACATAGGTCTTTAATCCCATATAGGTATTCGA
F17A14_15840-14850 siRNAs 60 74.2 36.7 -1.1 CATATACTCGAATACCTATATGGGATTAAAGACCTATGTTTCTACCATCCGATCAACAAG

MCE21_930-1880 siRNAs 56 78.6 42.9 -1.3 CCAGTCCCCTTGATAGCGAGACCTTCCTTACCCCCTTTAATTTTGTTGCAATAATA
MCE21_1880-930 siRNAs 60 77.9 38.3 -2.6 TTGTTGGTTATATTATTGCAACAAAATTAAAGGGGGTAAGGAAGGTCTCGCTATCAAGGG

npcRNA526 antisense of AT1G12060.1 49 78.4 51.0 -2.1 GCAGCAGCGAGGATTACAGTCTGGCTACCGTTCTTATAGGATCCGAAAC
npcRNA510 antisense of AT1G29355.1 52 78.6 44.2 -1.5 CCTTTTCGCTTGAATCTCTTGGTTATATCGAAGCAGCTGGACAAGGAGAAGA
npcRNA529 antisense of AT1G67370.1 53 78.5 45.3 -4.2 CAGAGCCGGTTACAAAAGCTGACCTAAAGTCAGATTATTCAATTCGCCGTAGC
npcRNA516 antisense of AT1G76500.1 45 82.6 57.8 -7.1 ATCCGGGTTCCGACCCAGTTACCTCTGGTTCAACCGGGAAACGTC
npcRNA525 antisense of AT2G13660.1 45 78.4 51.1 -0.9 TTCACCAGCCGGCAGATCAACTCAGTCCTCCAAGAAACCTCTATC
npcRNA507 antisense of AT3G21760.1 46 80.5 52.2 -3.9 AGTCAAAGCCACGGTGGAAAAACTTACTGACCCGGGTCCACCAGAT
npcRNA515 antisense of AT5G21020.2 58 78.6 44.8 -8.2 GGCTTCTCATCTCACACGTATAGGTCTTTCTCCTATTGACGACACGTGATCTGAGATA
AT1G12060 IQ domain-containing protein / BAG domain-containing protein, contains Pfam 45 78.5 55.6 -2.2 CCGAGCTTCTCTGATCGTCGGATCTAAACCAGGGACGGAGTCTAG
AT1G29355 expressed protein 51 78.5 47.1 -2.8 TCTTCTCCTTGTCCAGTCGTAGTGAAGAGATCAAAGGATCAGAGACCGTCA
AT1G67370 meiotic asynaptic mutant 1 (ASY1) mRNA, complete cds 46 78.6 47.8 -1.8 CATCACTATGGTGCGCTCATCTGGCATTTTGTCAAGAGTCCTCATC
AT1G76500 DNA-binding family protein, contains Pfam domain, PF02178: AT hook motif 45 80.5 55.6 -5.3 GTTGAACCAGAGGTAACTGGGTCGGAACCCGGATCCTTGTTGGAG
AT2G13660 expressed protein 55 78.5 47.3 -0.6 AAAGGCGAGTAGGTACAATCGAAGGCAGAGATAGAGGTTTCTTGGAGGACTGAGT
AT3G21760 UDP-glucoronosyl/UDP-glucosyl transferase family protein, contains Pfam pro 59 78.5 45.8 -4.9 CAGCTCAGTAGTGTCCGAGTCCTTGAGGTCACTAACGTCATAGTTCTTAACGTCGTAAA
AT5G21020 expressed protein 51 78.5 47.1 -7.6 TCTATAATAGCCGGAGGCTGTTGGACTGAAGCTGGTTTAACAACCAGATGG
npcRNA536 antisense of GSLTPGH8ZC04 45 80.6 53.3 -2.7 AACCCTCCTCATCTCCGGTTGCTGCAGCGACGGTTGTCTTATCTT

GSLTPGH8ZC04 antisense of GSLTSIL78ZH02 51 78.5 47.1 -1.5 GCATCCCAGACTCTATCGGTTAACATAGAATCGCCTTCCTTGATGACTTCG
 NC_003071.3: 19527822-19527934 mir164A 56 71.8 28.6 -0.5 AAGAACAACGAAAAACACATTATCAATAAGGTTTAAGGGATATATAACATCAATGG

 NC_003076.4: 287581-287733 mir164B 48 71.9 37.5 -2.8 GTGTGTGTTTATCGATATAAGTATATTCCCACGTGCGTAACACTTGAA
 NC_003076.4: 9852678-9852779 mir164C 48 72.2 37.5 -1.5 TCATCAAACTCCAAATAATCTCCATGGCCACGTATATGTAGCTACTTA

 NC_003071.3: 19183178-19183347 mir166A 55 72.2 33.3 -0.2 AAACAATCAATAACGCATGTAAATGAATCTGAGAAAGTAAGGTAAGAGATCAAAC
 NC_003074.4: 22933181-22933300 mir166B 45 74.1 37.8 -0.6 CAAATCTTCTTCGTTAATTCGGATTGTGAGGGAGTGATAATTGGG

 NC_003070.5: 78927-79037 mir165A 51 72 30.9 -1.2 AACTGAAATAGCTTAACCCTCATGATAATCGATCTTAGCAGATTCACAAAT
 NC_003075.3: 369831-370012 mir165B 45 71.9 40.0 -2 CAAGGTTTTGTAGTTTCTCCAGAGTGATTGAAGGCAATTAACATG

 NC_003074.4: 4359001-4359226 mir169A 51 72.1 39.2 -2 CACTACTTTCGTCACATTCGCGTTTCACTAGCTATACCCACTTGTATATAT
 NC_003076.4: 8527472-8527652 mir169B 51 72.5 33.3 -6.4 TATAAATACTCATACGGTCGATGTTAATCCGTTTCACATCGTAGATTTGAA


